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U N I T  4

1

thirty-four

U N I T  4 W H AT I S  S H E D O I N G?

What is she doing?

Listen, then listen again and repeat.

Sophie is sitting in the park.
Her husband Ray is jogging.
The sun is shining and the birds are singing.
People are riding bikes and walking their dogs.
Sophie is calling her sister-in-law, Liyana.
Liyana is working late.

01


13

IN DIESER UNIT LERNEN SIE:

 • sich auszutauschen über 
das, was Sie gerade tun 
und was gerade um Sie 
herum passiert

4
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thirty-five

W H AT I S  S H E D O I N G?

Sophie is calling her sister-in-law Liyana in England. Read and listen to the dialogue. 
Why is Liyana tired?

Liyana Sophie, hi! This is a nice surprise! How are you?
Sophie Very well, thank you. Guess what I’m doing right now!
Liyana Are you having a drink? Or are you making dinner?
Sophie No, I’m sitting in the sun – in Central Park.
Liyana Of course, you’re in the States, I forgot! Lucky you! I’m working.
Sophie Oh, sorry. Am I calling at a bad time?
Liyana  No, it’s fine. I need to stop, my eyes are getting tired. So, are you both 

enjoying New York?
Sophie  Yes, we are. It’s wonderful and this park is great. The sun’s shining and 

the birds are singing. People are riding bikes and walking their dogs.
Liyana Oh, that sounds lovely! And what’s your hotel like?
Sophie  We aren’t staying in a hotel. It’s an Airbnb near the park, and we really 

like it. What about you? Are you busy?
Liyana Yes, very. It’s nearly eight o’clock here but I’m working late today.
Sophie Poor you, and I’m relaxing in the park.
Liyana  Good for you! What’s my brother doing? Is he relaxing too?
Sophie  Of course he isn’t relaxing. He’s jogging round the park at the moment.
Liyana Excellent! Well, I’m stopping now, so … can we talk again soon?
Sophie Of course. Have a good evening. Say hello to Lara. Bye for now!
Liyana Bye Sophie, thanks for calling. Love to Ray.

Circle the correct short answers.

1 Is Sophie walking in the park? Yes, she is. / No, she isn’t.

2 Is it raining in New York? Yes, it is. / No, it isn’t.

3 Is Liyana working? Yes, she is. / No, she isn’t.

4 Is Ray swimming? Yes, he is. / No, he isn’t.

5 Are Sophie and Ray staying in an Airbnb? Yes, they are. / No, they aren’t.

02

03Quick check

 EXTRA 

Add extra information 
to the negative short 
answers.
No, she isn’t. She’s …

Language

Present progressive

I’m sitting in the park.
You’re calling from New York.
Sophie’s talking to her sister-in-law.
We’re staying in an apartment.
They’re enjoying New York City.

Is Liyana answering letters?
Are they enjoying the holiday?

04
⊲ Page 140

I’m not jogging right now.
You aren’t listening to me.
She isn’t working now.
We aren’t staying in a house.
They aren’t visiting Washington.

Yes, she is. / No, she isn’t.
Yes, they are. / No, they aren’t.


14
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thirty-six

What are the people in the pictures doing? Make sentences.05

she / work he / ride his 
bike

he / sing they / swim they / have 
a drink

1 She’s working. 

2  

3  

4  

5  

Look at the pictures again. Ask and answer questions.

1 she / talk? Is she talking? – No, she isn’t. 

2 he / walk?  

3 he / sleep?  

4 they / run?  

5 they / eat?  

Liyana calls Sophie, but she is not answering her phone, so Liyana leaves a message. 
Complete the message. Then listen and check your answers.

cook • enjoy • feel • listen • not work • relax

Sophie  Thank you for calling. I’m away from my phone at the moment. Please 
leave a message after the tone.

Liyana  Sophie, hi, it’s me. Sorry I was busy when you called yesterday. 

I         1 much better now because I         2  

this evening. I         3 on the sofa and         4  

to music. Lara             5 a nice meal for us. I hope you  

two                6 your holiday! Bye for now!

Work with a partner. Your mobile rings. Answer it and say what you’re doing.

 Hello.
 Hi (Monika),  it’s … . Am I calling at a bad time?
 Yes, sorry. I’m (cooking dinner / watching a film / …). Can we talk later? 
 Of course. / Yes, no problem. / …

06

07


15

08


Now you

1 32 4 5
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thirty-seven

Complete the mind maps with the words and phrases below.

a bad film • a glass of wine • a phone call • a book • golf • in the rain • shoes • TV • 
yoga • a newspaper • trousers • a bed • a beer • a dog • some gardening

09Words

 EXTRA 

Choose two of the 
verbs and add one 
more idea of your 
own.

read try on

make 

do

drink

play

watch 

walk

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

          

     

     

     

     

     

     

a T-shirt

a sandwich

a sightseeing 
tour

a cup of tea

cards

tennis

in the park

a text message

football

Make two teams. Take turns and act out an activity from  
exercise 9. When the other team guesses what you are  
doing, they get a point.

 Are you (doing some gardening)?
 (No, I’m not.)
 Are you (doing yoga)?
 Yes, I am!

10Round up


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Summary Was habe ich in dieser Unit gelernt?

COMMUNICATION Freude und Überraschung

This is a nice surprise.
Lucky you!

Telefonieren

Hi, it’s Sophie.
Sophie, hi!
Am I calling at a bad time?
Thanks for calling.
Can we talk again soon?
Say hello to Lara.
Love to Ray.
Bye for now.

Die Umgebung beschreiben

It’s wonderful and this park is great.
The sun’s shining and the birds are singing.

GRAMMAR Die Verlaufsform der Gegenwart

Aussage Verneinung
I’m watching TV.
Ich sehe (gerade) fern.

I’m not feeling very well today.
Mir geht es heute nicht so gut.

You’re walking too fast.
Sie gehen / Du gehst zu schnell.

You aren’t taking any photos.
Sie machen / Du machst keine Fotos.

Ed / Ann is cooking a meal.
Ed / Ann kocht (gerade) etwas zu essen.

He / She isn’t working at the moment.
Er / Sie arbeitet (gerade) nicht.

We’re staying here.
Wir wohnen (vorübergehend) hier.

We aren’t staying long.
Wir bleiben nicht lange.

Hamza and Emma are sitting in the bar.
Hamza und Emma sitzen in der Bar.

They aren’t eating anything.
Sie essen nichts.

Frage und Antwort
Where are you going? – To the supermarket.
Are your parents-in-law enjoying their holiday? – Yes, they are.

 • Die Verlaufsform der Gegenwart drückt aus, dass etwas gerade jetzt passiert.

VOCABULARY Bewegung Unterkunft Tiere
walk
jog
run
cycle

ride
swim
fly
travel

house
apartment
flat (UK)
guesthouse

hotel
Airbnb
caravan
campsite

cat
dog
bird

thirty-eight
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Urban parks

All over the world, urban parks offer quiet green spaces where people can relax – 
away from the traffic and city noise.

Central Park is not the largest park in the US, but it is very famous and it has the 
most visitors. There are 30 bridges and 90 kilometres of paths. A beautiful oasis in 
the middle of Manhattan, it is a playground for New Yorkers and visitors.

London has many large open spaces for people to relax or get active. In Richmond 
Park, an important habitat for wildlife, you can still see deer walking in ancient 
woodland. In Hyde Park, in the very heart of the city, you can go to Speakers’ Corner. 
This is where you can stand on a box and talk about anything and everything.

What city parks do you know? Talk about your favourite quiet green space.

Spot the differences
Can you find the six differences?




16

Fac ts
&
Fun

Übersetzung

urban = städtisch

traffic = Verkehr

noise = Lärm 

paths = Wege

deer = Rotwild

ancient = uralt

woodland = Wald

in the heart of = im Zentrum von

anything and everything = alles 

und jedes

Spot the differences = Erkennen 

Sie die Unterschiede

(Lösung auf Seite 166)

A B

thirty-nine
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Match the words that go together.

 left   a bicycle   the party   a photo   a question   sandwiches  

 tennis   TV   well   the window   in a bank   on a tablet 

1 play tennis 

2 read  

3 feel  

4 turn  

5 eat  

6 ask  

  7 enjoy  

  8 take  

  9 watch  

10 clean  

11 ride  

12 work  

What are they doing at the moment? Complete the sentences.

01

02

1 32 4

1 Jenny is reading on a tablet. 

2 Alan and Paul are  

3 Luke  

4 The car  

Complete the mini-dialogues. Use the pictures from exercise 2.

1  Is    Jenny reading       on a laptop?

  No, she isn’t. She’s reading on a tablet. 

2  Are     Alan and Paul        football?

  No,            They ’re               

3         Luke        the car?

   

4         the car        right?

   

03

Extra 

Practice

forty

 Zusätzliche 
Übungen in der 
PagePlayer App!

U N I T  4

9783061227197 S034-S041.indd   409783061227197 S034-S041.indd   40 07/03/22   11:29 AM07/03/22   11:29 AM

41

W H AT I S  S H E D O I N G? U N I T  4U N I T  4

Which sentences go together? Match 1–8 with A–H.

1 Tom’s car is at the garage.
2 The sun is shining.
3 Joel and Simon are in the living room.
4 Jack is hungry.
5 Emma is sitting on the beach.
6 Liyana is working.
7 It’s raining.
8 It’s six o’clock in the morning.

A It’s a beautiful day.
B She’s relaxing.
C He’s walking to the office today.
D It isn’t a very nice day.
E Jane is getting up.
F They’re watching TV.
G She’s very busy today.
H He’s buying a sandwich.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Complete the sentences. Use the present progressive.

1 Tom worked yesterday, and   he’s working   again today.

2  We did a tour of the sights yesterday, so   we aren’t doing   a tour 

today.            something more relaxing.

3 Lisa didn’t ride her bike yesterday, but            it today.

4  My friends rented a house last year, and            a house 

this year too.

5  We had lunch in the park yesterday, but           lunch there 

today.            lunch in a restaurant on Fifth Avenue.

6  I love taking photos. I took some yesterday, and            

more today.

Fill in the missing fourth word.

 empty   father-in-law   kitchen   later   no one   run 

1 woman  mother-in-law

 man         

2 slow      fast

 jog         

3 sleep bedroom

 cook         

4 first last

 earlier         

5 hot cold

 full         

6 something nothing

 someone          

04

05

06

forty-one

U N I T  4
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